Market risk

Market risk is defined as “the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes

in market prices” and includes interest rate risk. All financial instruments are subject to market risk; however, the required market

risk quantitative disclosures are restricted to the sensitivity of profit and loss and equity to changes in market risks. The following

disclosures therefore focus on accounting (as opposed to economic) sensitivity and exclude interest rate risk arising on fixed rate

financial loans and receivables.

Interest rates over the twelve month period were analysed and sensitivities determined to show the effect on profit if the interest

rates at reporting date had been 50 basis points higher or lower with all other variables held constant. The level of sensitivity was

considered reasonable given the current level of both short term and long term Australian interest rates. The following sensitivity

analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at balance date on both financial liabilities and assets.

TRINITY GROUP
CONSOLIDATED

TRINITY STAPLED TRUST
CONSOLIDATED

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 NET PROFIT /
EQUITY

NET PROFIT /
EQUITY

NET PROFIT /
EQUITY

NET PROFIT /
EQUITY

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Interest rates increase by 50bps (90) (112) (90) (125)

Interest rates decrease by 50bps 90 112 90 125

27. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

The carrying values of Trinity Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair values as at 30 June 2014.

Fair value hierarchy

The following table analyses assets and liabilities carried at fair value, by valuation method. The different levels have been defined

as follows:

 Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that Trinity Group can assess at the

measurement date

 Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly